
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5662
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
EXPORT OF IRON ORE BY NMDC
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the 90 percent of iron ore from National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) owned mines has been exported during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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